1947

1948

1949

1952
1953
1955
1956
1957

1960
1961

1962

1963

1967

1968

Platzierung in der deutschen Jahresbestenliste (Manner / Frauen)

5 Sprakel
8 Virneburg
Ditz
6 Dux
Ditz
Pollak
8 Zoller

Ditz
8 Diux
Ditz
7 Jores
6 Muinks

8 Spree

7 Jores
5 Lindemann
Lindemann
Lindemann

6 Koch
5 Schladen
7 Koch
5 Schladen
Schladen
5 Schladen
7 Schladen

5 Schladen
6 Schladen
5 Schladen
Schladen

5 Krupp-Bollig

Heinrich
Helmut
Konrad
Peter
Konrad
Luise
Franzi

Konrad
Peter
Konrad
Else
Rolf

Hans-Ulrich
Else

Harald
Harald
Harald

Gottfried
Fred
Gottfried
Fred
Fred
Fred
Fred

Fred
Fred
Fred
Fred
Marianne

Bonner FV
Bonner FV
Post SV Bonn
Post SV Bonn
Post SV Bonn
Bonner FV
Bonner FV

Post SV Bonn
Godesberger FV
Post SV Bonn
Bonner FV
Bonner FV

Bonner FV
Bonner FV
Bonner FV
Bonner FV
DJK Eintracht Bonn

DJK Eintracht Bonn
KTV Sudstern Bonn
DJK Eintracht Bonn
KTV Sudstern Bonn
KTV Siidstern Bonn
KTV Sudstern Bonn
KTV Siidstern Bonn

Bonner SC

Bonner SC

DJK Eintracht Bonn
DJK Eintracht Bonn
LAV Bad Godesberg

200 m

200 m

10 km-Gehen
20 km-Gehen
25 km-Gehen
80 m-Hirden
Hoch

20 km-Gehen
20 km-Gehen
10 km-Gehen
80 m-Hirden
Hoch

1500 m
Weit
Hoch
Hoch
Hoch

Diskus
Diskus
Diskus
Kugel

Diskus
Diskus
Kugel

Kugel
Diskus
Kugel
Diskus
200 m

21,9
22,2
47:36,2
1:52:18
2:06:20
12,0
1,53

1:42:07
1:52:26
47:52,0
12,3
1,87

3:53,0
5,55
1,89
1,91
1,91

50,23
51,77
51,00
16,69
54,40
53,01
16,61

17,42
52,57
17,46
55,50

24,2



